deHigh Performance for a Wid
Range of Applications
ide range • Grooved butterfl y valves meet a w
of applications.
rovides zero • Advanced seat and disc design pr
 valve’spercent leakage capability at each
maintaining rated temperature/pressure while m
a low seating torque.

0.5 VDC/2 VDC/4mA = Closed
Spring Fails Valve OPEN
Ordering Example
Butterfl y Valve Nomenclature
2
1 Choose the valve actuator combination.
+NO F650HD+SY2-24MFT +Tagging (if needed)
Specify preference or confi guration.
Does order
require
tagging?
4
Set-Up
5
Complete Ordering Example:
F650HD+SY2-24MFT+NO  +ACE
Consult factory
2-way Preference 3-way Confi guration
 Tagging:
Valves may be
tagged per customer
specifi cation. ($10.00
per tag)
Example:
   Chiller 1
   3rd Floor East
Part number for
tagging: 99981-00101
 For MFT orders only - select programming code (consult factory)3
F6 50 VIC SY2  -24 MFT
F6 = 2-way
F7 = 3-way
Valve Size
50 = 2”
65 = 2½”
80 = 3”
100 = 4”
125 = 5”
150 = 6”
200 = 8”
250 = 10”
300 = 12”
Trim Material
-VIC = Ductile Iron Grooved
End Body, Nickel Coated
Ductile Iron Disc, 0%
Leakage up to 200 psi
Actuator Type
Non-Spring Return
AMB(X)
GM... N4(H)
GMB(X)
DRB(X)
DR... N4(H)
SY
Electronic Fail-Safe
GK
Spring Return
AF
Power Supply
-24 = 24 VAC/DC
-110 = 110/120 VAC
-120 = 120 VAC
-230 = 230 VAC
UP = 24-240 VAC
        or 24-125 VDC
Control
-3-X1 = On/Off,
Floating Point
MFT or MFT-X1 =
Multi-Function
Technology
-S =  Built-in
Auxiliary Switch
N4 = NEMA 4/4X
N4H = NEMA 4
with Heater
 2